PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8196129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAYA JAIN	09/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NFERENCE, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 400 - EAST ARCADE	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	Stal Code: 02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2326814
Application Number:	63357978
Application Number:	18217378
Application Number:	63463668
Application Number:	63499432
Application Number:	63466950
Application Number:	18227155
Application Number:	63465032
Application Number:	63508785
Application Number:	18226017
Application Number:	18229812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175773963

Email: docketing@caldwellip.com

Correspondent Name: CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 CLARENDON STREET, 59TH FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

PATENT REEL: 065073 FRAME: 0028

508148949

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEEGAN M. CALDWELL			
SIGNATURE: /KEEGAN M. CALDWELL/			
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2023			
Total Attachments: 2			

source=1519-001USG1_MASSASSIGNMENT_Jaya#page1.tif source=1519-001USG1_MASSASSIGNMENT_Jaya#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 065073 FRAME: 0029**

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jaya Jain, hereinafter "Assignor" is an original inventor and current owner of a right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications and/or patents (hereinafter "the Properties"):

Attorney Docket	Application	Filing	Title
No.	No.	Date	
1519-023PCT1	PCT/US23/268	6/30/2023	APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR DETECTING
	14		ASSOCIATIONS AMONG DATASETS OF DIFFERENT TYPES
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING ASSOCIATIONS
1519-023USP1	63/357,978	7/1/2022	AMONG DATA SETS OF DIFFERENT TYPES
			APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR DETECTING
1519-023USU1	18/217,378	6/30/2023	ASSOCIATIONS AMONG DATASETS OF DIFFERENT TYPES
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION OF
1519-026USP1	63/463,668	5/3/2023	PATHOLOGICAL FEATURES DURING SLIDE DIGITIZATION
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SCALABLE
1519-028USP1	63/499,432	5/1/2023	MACRODISSECTION OF TISSUE FROM SLIDES
			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INLINE QUALITY CONTROL
1519-029USP1	63/466,950	5/16/2023	OF SLIDE DIGITIZATION
			METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR INLINE HEALTHCARE IMAGE
1519-030USU1	18/227,155	7/27/2023	ENRICHMENT
			Systems and Methods for Digitization of Tissue Slides Based
1519-031USP1	63/465,032	5/9/2023	on Associations Among Serial Sections
			ON-DEMAND NON-RIGID REGISTRATION OF SUB-REGIONS
			OF PATHOLOGY SERIAL SECTION SLIDES AT SPECIFIED
1519-034USP1	63/508,785	6/16/2023	MAGNIFICATION OF WHOLE SLIDE IMAGES
			APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR GENERATING A
1519-100USU1	18/226,017	7/25/2023	CONFIDENCE SCORE ASSOCIATED WITH A SCANNED LABEL
			APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZATION OF
1519-101USU1	18/229,812	8/3/2023	DIGITIZED GLASS SLIDES BELONGING TO A PATIENT CASE

And whereas, Nference, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at One Main Street, Suite 400 – East Arcade, Cambridge, MA 02142 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said Properties, and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirms any previous assignments made by Assignor, for the entire right, title and interest in the Properties and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, including all provisional applications relating thereto, all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have been granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the

PATENT REEL: 065073 FRAME: 0030 foregoing and all patents issuing thereon, and all rights of priority resulting from any of the foregoing.

Further, Jaya Jain hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed as of 9/21/2023

[By:] Jaya Jain FBDBF66B3949430...

PATENT REEL: 065073 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 09/29/2023